O©W 00 N O U A W N BB

W N N N N N N N N N N R R R R R R R R R B
©O W 00 N O U1 Ao W N B O O 0O N O O B W N =» O

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2009
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Bruce, Dawson
Wilmshurst, H
Linn, Malcolm
Petty, Frank
Flinders, Ken
Gill, A

Addis, Neil
Townsend, John
Tee, Mick
Slight, Jack
Torrens, Roger
Nixon, Alten
Saul, Bill
Carter, lan
Robinson, Jim
Ormsby, Arnel

Jones, Don

MacPherson, Barry

Bowers, Don
Oxenham, Cliff
Wills, Murray
Not Played
Not Played
Lewer, Bruce
Julian, Noel
Bezer, Rex
Bates, Alan
McGhie, Robin
Beck, Bill

Harley Simpson

NZVGA Salver
Junior Reserve Championship

Walton 31 2021 Not Played
Waitara 32 2022 Graeme Wakelin
Whakatane

Clarks Beach
Mt Maunganui
Omanu
Omanu

Tirau
Whakatane
Stratford
Horsham Downs
Stratford
Waikanae
Foxton
Springfield
Hamilton
Lochiel
Tauranga
Manukorihi
Manukorihi

Castlecliff

Omokoroa
Castlecliff

Otumoetai
Matamata

Te Awamutu

Inglewood

Waitemata



